

Legislation Text

File #: 0135-23, Version: A

**Subject:** Communication sponsored by Alder Taft, submitting the Amendment of Resolution Authorizing Purchase of Land and Easements Related to Chicory Road Area Sewer Improvements Project

**Recommendation of the Wastewater Commission on 01/17/2023:** That the Consideration and Approval of Resolution Authorizing Purchase of Land and Easements Related to Chicory Road Sewer Improvements Project, be Approved & Referred to the Finance & Personnel Committee.

**Recommendation of the Finance and Personnel Committee on 01/30/2023:** That the Wastewater Commission be allowed Consideration and Approval of Resolution Authorizing Purchase of Land and Easements Related to Chicory Road Sewer Improvements Project.

**Recommendation of the Wastewater Commission on 02/15/2023:** That the Amendment of Resolution Authorizing Purchase of Land and Easements Related to Chicory Road Area Sewer Improvements Project be Approved and Referred to the Finance & Personnel Committee.

**Recommendation of the Finance and Personnel Committee on 02/27/2023:** That the Wastewater Commission be allowed Consideration and Approval of Resolution Authorizing Purchase of Land and Easements Related to Chicory Road Sewer Improvements Project.

**Fiscal Note:** The amended negotiated agreed cost with the property owner, KJJ Real Estate LLC, is \$109,974.00, based on independent appraisal.